2016 SARCANTHINAE NATIVE ORCHID SHOW RESULTS

SPECIES SECTIONS

1

10

11

12

13

Sarcochilus hartmannii

Sarcochilus fitzgeraldii

Other Sarcochilus species

Other Sarcanthinae species

Sarcochilus hartmannii seedling
first-flowering

Other Sarcanthinae seedling
first-flowering

Dendrobium section
Dendrocoryne

Other Dendrobium species —
including section Rhizobium
(Dockrillia) species

Other Epiphytic species
Non-Australian species
Terrestrial species

Primary Sarcanthinae hybrid

with S. hartmannii as one of the
parents

Classic Sarcanthinae hybrid

1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd

lSt
2nd
3rd

lSt

1St
2nd
lSt
lSt
2nd

3rd

lSt

Sarcochilus hartmannii "Tristen’
Sarcochilus hartmannii ‘Choice’

Sarcochilus hartmannii (‘Yellow Snow’ x 'Baby B.S.

No.2)

Sarcochilus fitzgeraldii
Sarcochilus fitzgeraldii
Sarcochilus fitzgeraldii

Sarcochilus serrulatus
Sarcochilus olivaceus
Sarcochilus falcatus

No entry

Sarcochilus hartmannii (‘Red Snow' x 'Baby BS?)
Sarcochilus hartmannii ('Gold Drop' x ‘Gold Spot')

No entry

Dendrobium kingianum 'Don's White'
Dendrobium kingianum (‘Rojo’ x 'Cupid Paula’)

Dendrobium tetragonum

Dockrillia banksii

Dendrobium pugioniforme
Dendrobium prenticeii

No entry
No entry
Diuris abbreviata

Sarcochilus Fitzhart 'SC#2’

Sarcochilus Weinhart
Sarcochilus Fitzhart

Sarcochilus George Colthup ‘Madge Errington'
Sarcochilus Melody 'Pink Spot'

P Dowling
D Butler
P Dowling

D Butler
D Butler
G Steenbeeke

M Harrison
M Harrison
G Steenbeeke

D Butler

P Dowling

M Harrison

Y&S Chan

M Harrison

M Harrison

G Steenbeeke
C Bradley

G Steenbeeke

D Butler

Y&S Chan
P Dowling

P Dowling
Y & S Chan



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Sarcanthinae hybrid —
predominantly white — yellow,
orange or tan centre

Sarcanthinae hybrid —
predominantly white — red
centre

Sarcanthinae hybrid —
predominantly yellow, orange or
tan

Sarcanthinae hybrid —
predominantly pink

Sarcanthinae hybrid —
predominantly red

Sarcanthinae hybrid — entirely
red (front of flower)

Sarcanthinae hybrid — any other
colour

Sarcanthinae hybrid — seedling
first-flowering predominantly
white

Sarcanthinae hybrid — seedling
first-flowering predominantly
yellow, orange or tan

3rd

1St

2nd
3rd

2nd
3rd

1St

2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd
lSt

2nd
3rd

2nd
3rd

1St
2nd

3rd

1St

Sarcochilus Lois 'Finch 946'

Sarcochilus Snowhart Top Dog'

Sarcochilus Madge x Sarcochilus Amber
Sarcochilus Fizzy Dove x Sarcochilus Roberta

Sarcochilus Bessie 'Nice'

Sarcochilus Nicky's Twin Bees
Sarcochilus Nicky's Twin Bees

Sarcochilus Galaxy

Sarcochilus Galaxy
Sarcochilus Coolendell 'Bright Yellow'

Sarcochilus Dove 'Good” HCC/AOC
Sarcochilus Kulnura Sanctuary

Sarcochilus Nicky's Girl

Sarcochilus Nicky's Twin Bees

Sarcochilus Erin

Sarcochilus Bessie x Sarcochilus Royale Red
Sarcochilus Allure

Sarcochilus Lustrous

Sarcochilus Magic

Sarco. Peach Spots 'Wal' x Sarco. hartmannii "Yellow
Snow'

Sarcochilus Colonial Hart x Sarcochilus hartmannii

Sarcochilus Bessie

Sarcochilus Tin Yin Lara x Sarcochilus Duno Nicky's
Twin

Sarcochilus Misty's Twin x Sarcochilus hartmannii

Sarco. Duno Nicky's Twin ‘Junior' x Sarco.Tin Yin
Lara ‘Chinatown’

Sarcochilus Galaxy x Sarcochilus Snowhart

P Dowling

D Butler

D Butler
D Butler

D Butler

D Butler
D Butler

D Butler

D Butler
P Dowling

P Dowling

G Steenbeeke
D Butler

D Butler

D Butler
D Butler

D Butler

D Butler
C Bradley

Y&S Chan
D Butler

C Bradley

D Butler

D Butler

P Dowling

D Butler



23 Sarcanthinae hybrid — seedling
first-flowering predominantly
pink/red

24 Sarcanthinae hybrid — seedling
first-flowering any other colour

25 Sarcanthinae hybrid — novelty

26 Dendrobium Hybrid —
Australian parentage

27 Dendrobium hybrid —
Australasian (Non-Australian)
parentage

28 Any other hybrids not covered
in previous sections

Champion Sarcanthinae Species
Champion Sarcanthinae Hybrid
Champion Sarcanthinae Specimen
Species

Champion Sarcanthinae Specimen
Hybrid

Champion Non Sarcanthinae
Orchid

lSt

lSt

Sarcochilus Misty's Twin x Sarcochilus hartmannii

Sarcochilus Galaxy x Sarcochilus Duno Nicky's Twin

Sarcochilus Allure

Sarcochilus Bessie

Sarcochilus Duno Nicky's Twin x Sarcochilus Orange

Glow

Sarcochilus Galaxy x Sarcochilus Velvet

Sarcochilus Galaxy x Sarcochilus Velvet
Sarcochilus Galaxy x Sarcochilus Parma

Sarcochilus Pixie Pearls
Sarcochilus Galaxy x Sarcochilus Parma
Rhinochilus Larva Burst 'Ketchup'

Dendrobium x delicatum

Dendrobium Ella Victoria Leaney
Dendrobium Kathking x Dendrobium Aussie Sandy

Dendrobium Alice's Rainbow

Dockrillia x grimesii

Sarcochilus hartmannii 'Tristen’
Sarcochilus Galaxy

Sarcochilus hartmannii 'Tristen’
Sarcochilus Dove '‘Good” HCC/AOC

Dockrillia x grimesii

D Butler

D Butler

Y&S Chan

Y&S Chan
D Butler

D Butler

D Butler
D Butler

D Butler
D Butler
B Spurrs

S Holland

M Harrison
M Harrison

Y & S Chan

M Harrison

P Dowling
D Butler

P Dowling
P Dowling

M Harrison



